

Pdp

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISIDITION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 5927 OF 2021
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 7404 OF 2021**

Karan Agencies

.. Petitioner

Vs.

State of Maharashtra & Ors.

.. Respondents

Mr. Deepak Bapat a/w Ms. Sonali Bapat for petitioners.
Smt. R. A. Salunkhe, AGP for State.

**CORAM: DIPANKAR DATTA, CJ &
M. S. KARNIK, J.**

DATE: OCTOBER 29, 2021

PC:

Stand over to **23rd November, 2021.**

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)