

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5927 OF 2021

Karan AgenciesPETITIONER
V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through Prin.RESPONDENT
Secretary, Ministry Of Finance And Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 7404 OF 2021

Karan Agencies Through Mr. PradeepPETITIONER
Rameshkumr Nandwani, Partner
V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through Prin.RESPONDENT
Secretary, Ministry Of Finance And Ors

Deepak K Bapat a/w Deepak Bapat for Petitioner
Smt.ApA. Purav, AGP for State

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S.V.
GANGAPURWALA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE VINAY GAJANAN
JOSHI, JJ**

DATE : **22nd March, 2022**

P.C. :

S. O. to 04/04/2022 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)